ADDRESSES: 705, 711, 713, AND 717 PINE ST

Proposal: Construct rear additions, replace windows

Review Requested: Final Approval

Owner: 705 717 Pine Street Associates

Applicant: Carolina Pena, Parallel Architecture Studio

History: 1835

Individual Designations: 4/30/1957

District Designations: Society Hill Historic District, Contributing, 3/10/1999
Staff Contact: Kim Chantry, kim.chantry@phila.gov

OVERVIEW:

This application proposes to construct rear additions, replace windows, and install new roofing
at 705, 711, 713, and 717 Pine Street. The roofing scope can be approved by the staff. The staff
can also approve window replacement, provided shop drawings accurately depict the new
windows within the existing masonry openings. The front facade windows and any windows at
the rears or sides that are visible from the public right-of-way should match the appearance of
the historic windows.

The rear ell of 705 Pine Street is not visible from Delancey Street, which runs along the rears of
these properties, but it is visible from S. 7™ Street at the side (Figure 5). The scope of work
proposed for 705 Pine Street includes removal of the existing rear ell roof and the construction
of a one-story addition on the ell and a three-story addition at the rear of the ell, with vinyl or
fiberglass windows. Work to the main block includes wood window replacement and roofing.

The properties at 711, 713, and 717 Pine Street run through to Delancey Street at the rear. A
similar scope is proposed for all three properties. Three-story additions would be constructed at
the rears of the Pine Street buildings. The existing garage and roll-up doors fronting Delancey
Street would be retained. The existing rear garages are all later construction. Windows and
roofing would be replaced at these three properties as well.

SCOPE OF WORK:
e Construct rear additions on four properties.
¢ Replace windows on four properties.
¢ Install new roofing on four properties.

STANDARDS FOR REVIEW:
The Secretary of the Interior's Standards for the Treatment of Historic Properties and Guidelines
include:

e Standard 6: Deteriorated historic features will be repaired rather than replaced. Where
the severity of deterioration requires replacement of a distinctive feature, the new feature
will match the old in design, color, texture, and, where possible, materials. Replacement
of missing features will be substantiated by documentary and physical evidence.

0 Replacement of front facade features dating to a 1973 renovation, such as window
sash to match the historic appearance, satisfies Standard 6.

e Standard 9: New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction shall not
destroy historic materials that characterize the property. The new work shall be
differentiated from the old and shall be compatible with the massing, size, scale, and
architectural features to protect the historic integrity of the property and its environment.
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0 The proposed rear additions are incompatible with the streetscape in massing, size,
scale, and architectural features. The proposed rear additions do not satisfy
Standard 9.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Denial, pursuant to Standard 9.

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION:

Figure 1. 1858-1860 Hexamer & Locher Philadelphia Atlas, showing historic configuration of buildings.
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705 PINE STREET

iguré 2. Aerial showing Iocatién of 705 Pine Street.
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Figure 3. 705 Pine Street, rear view in 1999 from S. 7th Street. Note that this view is no longer available owing to new
construction.
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Figure 4. 705 Pine Street, front facade.
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Figure 5. View from S. 7th Street of the historic rear ell at 705 Pine Street.
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711 PINE STREET
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Figure 6. Aerial showing location of 711 Pine Street.

Figure 7. View of 711 Pine Street at rear on Delancey Street.
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Figure 8. 711 Pine Street, front facade.

705, 711, 713, and 717 Pine Street
Philadelphia Historical Commission
September/October 2022



713 PINE STREET

Figure 9. Aeriakl-showing' location of 713 Pine Street.
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Figui‘e 10. View of 713 Pine Street at rear on Delancey Street.
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717 PINE STREET
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Figure 12. Aerial showing location of 717 Pine Street.
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Figure 13. View of 717 Pine Street at rear on Delancey Street.
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Figure 14. 717 Pine Street, front facade.
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Figure 15. 717 Pine Street, 1941.
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Figure 16.

Overall view of project locations along Delancey Street.
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September 9, 2022 PARALLEL
ARCHITECTURE

STUDIO, LLC

Philadelphia Historical Commission

RE: 705 Pine Street
CP-2022-004785

To Whom it May Concern,

We are pleased to present to you the application for your approval for window replacement, interior
renovation and rear addition to the historically designated site at 705 Pine Street, Philadelphia PA 19106
located in the Society Hill Historic District.

Property Owner: 705 717 Pine Associates
Contact: Robert Donatucci
rdrd@comcast.net
cell: 610-883-0800

Carolina Pena (Architect)
Parallel Architecture Studio
230 S Broad Street 17 floor, Philadelphia PA 19102

office@prll.studio
cell: 267-271-5799

This structure is currently a mulfi-family house that will be fully renovated and include an addition to
house a total of 6-families.

We are proposing to upgrade the majority of the existing windows to make them compliant with the
current energy code. The windows in the front facade will be replaced with wood windows with
mullions and frim mimicking the existing historical windows. The windows on the rear and sides will of
modern materials in a color complimentary to the front windows. We look to the Historical Commission
for guidance on grille patterns and trim requirements.

The proposed 3-story rear addition will not be visible from Pine or Delancey Street since there are
abutting buildings on the sides and the rear. We look to the Historical Commission for guidance on the
rear addition finishes.

Please feel free to reach out for any questions or recommendation you may have.
Office@prll.studio 267-271-5799

Respectfully,

Carolina Pena, AlA

230 S. BROAD STREET, 17TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102  OFFICE@PRLL.STUDIO  T.267-271-5799  F.844-763-7853
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ADDRESS: 705 PINE ST PROJECT OWNER/ SITE GOVERNANCE:
2228 HILLTOP VIEW RD
1. ALL WORK TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, & LOCAL BUILDING CODES. 1. ALL EXTERIOR FINISHES SHALL PROVIDE FOR DRAINAGE AT THE LOWEST POINT OF THE FINISH SYSTEM/ 1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD SURVEY LOCATION AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR ZONING: RM-1 UNIONVILLE PA 19375
MATERIAL. INSURE PROPER LAPPING AND FLASHING(S) BETWEEN FINISH SYSTEM(S) TO CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT. ROBERT DONATUCC
2. ALL CONTRACTOR(S) PERFORMING WORK SHALL HAVE APPLICABLE LICENSES. LOT AREA: 2,911.56 SF
2. NEW MASONRY FINISH TO BE AS PER CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT NOTES & DETAILS; VERIFY FINISH 2. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY UNEXPECTED CONDITIONS THAT ARE UNCOVERED AFTER BEGINNING WORK. rdrd@comcast.nef
3. CONTRACTOR(S) IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING BUILDING PERMITS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.). STYLE, TYPE & COLOR WITH OWNER. OCCUPANCY TYPE:  R-2 (MULTI-FAMILY) 610-883-0800
3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE ALL WORK AS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. . PARALLEL
4. CONTRACTOR(S) IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & SPRINKLER PERMITS U.N.O. 3. NEW EXTERIOR TRIM WORK TO BE AS PER CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT NOTES AND DETAILS. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB ARCHITECT:
4. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT ALL WINDOWS ARE PROPERLY CAULKED AND BUILDING IS WATER AND AIR SEALED. PARALLEL ARCHITECTURE STUDIO ARCHITECTURE
5. CONTRACTOR(S) IS TO HAVE APPLICABLE INSURANCE AS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING OWNER AND MUNICIPALITY. 4. NEW WINDOWS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, NOTES AND DETAILS. SCOPE OF WORK: 230 5 BROAD STREET 17TH FLR P OO
NOTE: PURCHASED WINDOW(S) AND EXTERIOR DOOR(S) SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE DIMENSIONS 5. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE COMPLEMENTARY AND WHAT IS REQUIRED BY ONE SHALL BE AS BINDING AS IF "DEMOLITION AS SHOWN INTHE PLANS. PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
6. CONTRACTOR(S) IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE BUILDING INSPECTOR A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS PRIOR TO ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ALL GLAZING(S) IN DOORS AND EXTERIOR WINDOWS SHALL BE REQUIRED BY ALL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK AS DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT -6 FAMILY DWELLING. CONTACT NAME si66 ERBADEE R ElaR
COMMENCING WORK. CONTRACTOR(S) IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING THE BUILDING INSPECTOR FOR ANY / ALL INSULATED WITH A LOW E COATING(S). DOCUMENTS. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION OF ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. -INTERIOR RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING. A A ALA o P o 5
REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. -NEW REAR ADDITION 1ST-3RD FLOORS. YR At : '
IMMEDIATELY REGARDING ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN FIELD CONDITIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS. COMPLIANCE, AND ASSIST WITH THE CERTIAICATE OF OCCUPANCY AS REQUIRED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
. , VE. : .
8. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS 6. ROOFING SHALL BE ENERGY STAR RATED, HIGHLY REFLECTIVE 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS OTHER THAN GENERAL BUILDING PERMITS REQUIRED FOR BUILDING AREA STRUCTURED
BATHROOMS: SUCH WORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. SUCH PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE STARTING THE WORK. SEPARATE BASEMENT = 1788.7 SF 5
9. CONTRACTOR(S) IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING REQUIRED SITE FENCING AROUND PERIMETER OF JOB SITE AS PER PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL EXTERIOR SIGNAGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ACQUIRE THESE ECSDEX?S,\,NAME: v I Do
OSHA AND MUNICIPALITY REQUIREMENTS AND GUIDELINES. 1. CERAMIC TILE FLOOR(S) SET IN MASTIC ON 3/8" CEMENT BD. ON 3/4" PLY-WD. SUB FLR., FLASH PATCH PERMITS AND PAY ALL REQUIRED FEES PRIOR TO THE SIGNAGE INSTALLATION. 1STFLOOR = 2,183.7 SF 5709564 o 9 Tz 0%
CEMENT BD. SUBSTRATE FOR PROPER CERAMIC CONDITIONS, PROVIDE GROUT SEALER(S) 2ND FLOOR = 2,183.7 SF . Z O« &0 So
10. CONTRACTOR(S) IS RESPONSIBLE TO ACQUIRE ANY / ALL STREET & SIDEWALK CLOSURE PERMITS AS WELL AS ANY 8. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY FACILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR THE COMPLETE 3RD FLOOR = 2,183.7 SF ed.sfructured@gmail.com 5 o 50 Iz =2
" — (NN (NN) 3
REQUIRED DUMPSTER PERMITS. IQA\.NA%lLLFUG'I(F;SAL\JLIv;AB\PNTUFSlEﬁ)SLN TOILET ROOM LOCATION SHALL BE MIN. 1/2" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. W/ BUILDINGS OPERATION. THIS SHALL BE TEMPORARY ACCESS. EXIT. CORRIDORS, LIGHTING. FIRE PROTECTION. MAIN TOTAL = 6,551.1SF MEP ENGINEER: 194 o % 2 g Go
- 11D EN~INMEEDIN xa < =0
11. PROVIDE PORTABLE JOB TOILET AND SECURITY FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT (AS REQUIRED BY OWNER). CORRIDOR PROTECTION, A/C & ALL INFRASTRUCTURE REQUIRED DURING THE FINAL STORE OPERATION. GROSS FLOOR AREA: 4.551.1 SF UR ENGINEERING 253 % 22230
L 5O CWZe<
12. CONTRACTOR(S) TO PROVIDE DAILY CLEAN-UP TO SITE DUMPSTER ROOFING: 9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY ITEMS AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK AS REQUIRED. LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 771 SF CONTACT NAME: W g 0 % = B85« %
. ) ROOFING: : YANG GAO LEQW ZFEOCI
S0 L - OfFL
13. CONSTRUCTION INDICATED AS FIRE RATED SHALL CONFORM TO MATERIALS AND METHODS OF TESTED SYSTEMS. 1. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 3/4" EXTERIOR GRADE T&G PLYWOOD SHEATHING. HOLD SHEATHING 2" 10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ON SITE AT ALL TIMES, ALL APPROVED DRAWINGS INCLUDING ALL REVISIONS 267-225-0832 _ GOGLL shxzz
CLEAR AT VENTING LOCATIONS. AND ADDENDA. URENGINEERINGLLC@gmail.com £x20 Lz,30
14. THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR(S) MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION &5 5§02E0%0
(UNDERPINNING, SHORING, SCAFFOLDING ETC.). 2. PROVIDE ALUMINUM "H" CLIPS AS REQUIRED. 11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND REQUIREMENTS DURING ©Z0E2293 Q=
CONSTRUCTION. 55289250059
3. LOW PITCH ROOF SYSTEM(S) TO BE MODIFIED BITUMINOUS 3- PLY BUILT-UP ROOF SYSTEM W/ SEMI- 5&2%252250
. w W=~ L
SITE WORK: CRANULAR CAP SHEET UNO. SYSTEMTO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS 12. AFTER COMPLETION, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN WHERE EVER SUCH CLEANING IS REQUIRED, INCLUDING AREAS 3 = SK2>%2230
— = S Z =
1. USE OF THE PENNSYLVANIA ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC. IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY SITE WORK / EXCAVATION. 4. PROVIDE ICE AND SNOW SHIELD'S MIN. 48" FROM ALL EAVES, ALL VALLEYS W/ MIN. 30" LAP FROM OF THE BUILDING MADE DIRTY BY CONSTRUCTION WORK. REMOVE FROM THE PREMISES ALL TRASH, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT AND 52228985058 <
VALLEY, ALL INTERSECTIONS OF ROOF DECK AND VERTICAL SURFACES. EXCESS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS. 0502320280
2. CONTRACTOR IS TO OBTAIN A SEALED COPY OF THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR THE PROJECT SITE, CONTACT <Zz3E $52%072
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF A COPY IS NOT PROVIDED. 5, ROOF CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MIN. .04" ALUM. FLASHING AS INDICATED IN DETAILS AND AT 13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF THE VARIOUS TRADE TO COMPLETE THE WORK OUTLINED IN BroYzEZ8E &
ALL ROOF DECK AND VERTICAL SURFACES, VALLEYS, PENETRATIONS THRU ROOF/ DECK THESE DOCUMENTS. INCLUDING ITEMS WITHIN THE SPACE ABOVE THE CEILINGS (STRUCTURAL, CONDUITS, MECHANICAL uzd i O oD 053923
?(’B-Egéém“&'i LSELOOETE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARCHITECTURAL SEALED DRAWINGS AND THE SITE'S ) OOFING CONTRACTOR T0 BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING AL PENETRATIONS THRU THE ROOF DUCTS, INSULATION, RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES, AND CEILING CONSTRUCTION DIMENSIONS, ETC.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL el oo
DECK FOR MECHANICAL PURPOSES BE RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN THE FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR AS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS FOR THE
4. DO NOT EXCAVATE BELOW ADJACENT FOUNDATIONS AND / OR FOOTINGS UNLESS UNDERPINNING HAS BEEN VARIOUS ROOMS AND AREAS.
SPECIFIED AND PERMITTED. CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW UNDERPINNING SEQUENCES AND DIMENSION(S) AS INDICATED 7. ROOFING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE .04" PRE-FINISHED ALUM. COPING SYSTEM AS INDICATED.
IN THE PERMIT DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BEFORE AND PROVIDE ALL ASSOCIATED HARDWARE AND COMPONENTS WITH NON CORROSIVE FASTENERS. 14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK IN CONFORMITY WITH THOSE LAWS HAVING JURISDICTION WHETHER
DURING UNDERPINNING(S) FOR OBSERVATION. 8. ROOFING SHALL BE ENERGY STAR RATED AS HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MODIFIED BITUMEN OR NOT SUCH WORK IS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.
5. SOIL BEARING STRENGTH TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SITE'S GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. 15. CONTRACTOR WILL VERIFY WITH THE CITY AND THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT THE LOCATION OF ALL
6. CONTRACTOR(S) IS TO PROVIDE ALL SHEETING & SHORING AS REQUIRED e — INFRASTRUCTURE, EVEN IF THEY ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. 2
. & . z
. A SEPARATE PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED FOR ALL NEW HYAC/PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK 16. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY PARTITION WALLS IF THEY ARE REQUIRED DURING THE 0
7. CONTRACTOR(S) IS TO PROVIDE FINAL GRADING AWAY FROM NEW BUILDING AT A MINIMUM OF 8" BELOW ALL WOOD REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT & OBTAIN FINAL C.O. CONSTRUCTION PROCESS. s
FRAMING. S
2. LICENSED AND INSURED HVAC CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DESIGN BUILD PROPOSAL. 17. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE FURNISHING ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, LABOR AND SERVICES ) 2
(%)
8. PROTECT EXISTING SHRUBS & TREES WITHIN AREAS OF WORK. NOTIFY OWNER OF ANY POTENTIAL HARM TO CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS TO BOTH OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. CZ) Z
VEGETATION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. AND APPROVALS. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT REQUIRED CHASES FOR NEW AND 0 | LOCATION MAP Ol9
RELOCATED SYSTEM(S) PRIOR TO FRAMING PHASE(S). CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED 18. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK IN CONFORMITY WITH THOSE LAWS HAVING JURISDICTION, WHETHER cs | NS >
9. VERIFY WITH OWNER CONSTRUCTION STAGING & CONSTRUCTION DELIVERY LOCATIONS CONTRACTOR(S) TO INSURE PERMITS. OR NOT SUCH WORK IS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. o > @
PROPER PERMITS ARE OBTAINED FOR UTILIZING THE RIGHT OF WAY. Y
3. LICENSED AND INSURED PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DESIGN BUILD PROPOSAL. 19. SHOP DRAWINGS: SYMBOLS LEGEND
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NEW PLUMBING INDICATED IN RENOVATIONS, AND SHALL A SUBMIT A SCHEDULE OF SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK
WEATHER BARRIERS AND FLASHING PROVIDE REQUIRED DEMOLITION AND COORDINATION OF EXISTING SYSTEMS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ' '
RISER DIAGRAM INDICATING TYPE AND SIZE OF PIPPING. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR B. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECTS REVISION WHERE REQUIRED BY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, WITH AMPLE | SMOKE DETECTOR
1. ENTIRE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN APPROVED WEATHER BARRIER. THE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLATION OF OWNERS FINISH (WET) FIXTURES. CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM BOTH OWNER AND TIME TO REVIEW AND APPROVE. 1| View Name DRAWING )
INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION; ENSURE PROPER LAPPING OF MATERIAL SECTIONS. ARCHITECT OF ANY PARTS/ EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY UNIT. CONTRACTOR C. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS, SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT A101 scale TITLE CARBON MONOXIDE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS. PRIOR TO ORDERING OF FABRICATION. DETECTOR
2. ALL WINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL RECEIVE BOTH HEAD FLASHING AND SILL FLASHING AND OR SILL
PANS. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE FLASHING MATERIALS THAT ARE COMPATIBLE WITH ADJACENT BUILDING MATERIALS. 4. LICENSED AND INSURED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DESIGN BUILD PROPOSAL. 20. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT TIMEFRAME & CONSTRUCTION PHASES SCHEDULE. WINDOW
NOTE: APPLYING BUTYLE TAPE(S) AROUND THE PERIMETER OF DOOR AND WINDOW ASSEMBLIES DOES NOT QUALIFY AS CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING SERVICE DURING AND POST DEMOLITION. é EXHAUST FAN i
INSTALLING FLASHING(S). CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT WHEN INSTALLING FLASHING THAT ADJACENT MATERIALS ARE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS OF ALL MATERIALS/DEVICES/ FIXTURES AND 21. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE OWNER WITH ONE COMPLETE SET OF ACCURATE, FULL-SIZED AS-BUILT RECORD MARK TAG 5
PROPERLY LAPPED WITH INSTALLED FLASHING MEMBERS. COMPONENTS WITH PROPOSAL. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RECESSED (CAN) LIGHTING DRAWINGS FOR PERMANENT RECORD.
INCLUDING FINISH TRIM KITS. VERIFY W/ OWNER COLOR AND STYLE OF FINISH KIT. CONTRACTOR TO SEAL
3. THE CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL INSURE THAT ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE INSTALLED PER THE PROVIDE CIRCUIT DESIGN TO ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS. 22. FULLY WARRANTY ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND WORKMANSHIP FOR 1 YEAR FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE. REPAIR OR 101-1 DOOR I PARTITION
MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION GUIDES AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPLACE WITHOUT CHARGE TO THE OWNER ALL ITEMS FOUND DEFECTIVE DURING WARRANTY PERIOD. EXTEND ALL UNIT NUMBER TAG TYPE o
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTIES TO THE OWNER. =
INTERIOR FINISHES: CODE SUMMARY . I SECTION L — RATED =
| TAG WALL =\ ’ f S
. 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE ' o T S
2. FINISH PAINT TO BE M.A.B., OR APPROVED EQUAL, ACRYLIC LATEX. ALL NEW INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS AND 2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE SHEET NO SHEET NAME CALL BEFORE YOU DIG! 1 /\_KZ;‘{,,_I'_@;";_E%,‘,‘_‘S“
‘ g ' ‘ ENERGY EFFICIENCY 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY : PENNSYLVANIA LAW REQUIRES ELEVATION & e
CEILINGS TO RECEIVE ONE COAT PRIMER AND MINIMUM 2 COATS FINISH. EXISTING WALL \
CONSERVATION CODE o COVER SHEET 3 WORKING DAYS NOTICE FOR TAG
3. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER-BOARD AS REQ'D AT ALL AREAS OF MARBLE/GRANITE/ TILE WORK. MECHANICAL CODE 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE AQ00 FIRE & LIFE SAFETY CONSTRUCTION PHASE AND 10 WORKING DRAWNBY | CHECKBY  PROJECTNO
DAYS IN DESIGN STAGE - STOP CALL Al i 2022020
4. ALL BATHROOMS AND OTHER WET AREAS TO RECEIVE MOISTURE / MILDEW RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL BOARD. ELECTRICAL CODE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (PER IBC 2018) 28812 QEEE:ESBEQ Bgi:i ISSUED: 2022-08-23
PLUMBING CODE 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUBMING CODE X - X' SPOT NEW WALL
ELEVATION
5. VERIFY ALL CARPETING AND PADDING WITH OWNER. PROVIDE SAMPLES AS REQUIRED. A003 WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULES P POCS SERIAL NUMBER
FIRE CODE 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE A100 FLOOR PLANS SYSTEM. INC
6. VERIFY ALL HARDWOOD FINISH SPECIFICATIONS WITH OWNER. LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018 NEPA 101 A200 SECTIONS 1-800-242-1776 2022-1242150 - = Z —
A300 ELEVATIONS
7.  OWNER TO APPROVE ALL FINAL FINISHES AND COLORS. *SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING ELECTRICAL A400 DEMOLITION PLANS - - ENLARGED AREA [E)';TLQ'E%Eg MASONNERVJ WALL O
AND FIRE SUPPRESSION WORK. o ENERGY CONSERVATION - — Q
EC2 ENERGY CONSERVATION | < —
707 PINE ST H HISTORICAL - WINDOWS | f REVISION SN NEW > N —
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4.1 - ROOF

- 56'-1"
FIRE PROTECTION CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
a *BUILDING TO BE PROTECTED THROUGHOUT WITH AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM NFPA 13 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECTION 903.3.1.2 OF IBC 2018. )
ATTIC SPACE W *BUILDING TO BE PROTECTED THOUGHTOUT WITH FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907 OF IBC 2018.
(UNHABITABLE SPACE) 3.9.3RD FLOOR REAR

& j{- A;I'C B B : ! - - 4 _iol%i I. PREVENTION OF EXTERIOR FIRE SPREAD

SUBJECT CODE REFERENCE | SUMMARY PARALLEL
TYPE VB ARCHITECTURE
3.1-3RD FLOOR REAR
— TYPE OF IBC 2018 BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING (rs) | PROPOSED UL # STUDIO.LLC
3.1-3RD FLOOR FRONT =N\ | — o - ROCF 45 CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601
@3]79 OOR FRONT ! _ _ |8 = NN 777 . v PRIMARY STRUCTURAL MEMBER 0 IBC 2018 TABLE 721.1(3)13 54616 BRGAE S TFeEloER
‘ 1 : : I(BEE)GE:?'\IISRVY&AIHI_TSERIOR) 0/0 IBC 2018 TABLE 721.1(2) UL#U309 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
[\IIE?TITIEIEI%ARR)ING WALLS AND PARTITIONS TABLE 402 IBC 2018 TABLE 721.1(2) OFFICE@PRLL.STUDIO | 215.080.8407
NON BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS 0
N ~ 3.0-3RD FLOOR REAR (INTERIOR)
22'- 5" LR SO T B AND 0 IBC 2018 TABLE 721.1(3) 13 UL#L569
2.1-2ND FLOOR FRONT : % 8 | . o - ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND —
@7] FIRET TR ; NN _ SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 VENTED SYSTEM PER IBC 2018, §1202.2,UNVENTED PER IBC 2018 PER IBC 2018 §1202.3 _ o
: I 3 T > >
USE AND OCCUPANCY | IBC 2018 R-2 MULTI FAMILY (6 DWELLING UNITS) 8 O = z Sx
CLASSIFICATION CHAPTER 3 Z 0o 20 52
N - 20-2NDFLOORREAR @ ALLOWABLE BUILDING | IBC 2018 R-2 60', (3) STORIES, 7,000 SF PER STORY 5 22 5% =3
1'-5" HEIGHTS AND AREAS | TABLE 504.3, 504.4 FORG Eg@00
& 506.2 *BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED WITH NFPA 13 SYSTEM. CEJE 0%9c é
) T zy
- - SRy i 5 ; EXTERIOR WALL IBC 2018 X<5'=1HR (R OCCUPANCY) Lo O = e 2
lf]_;us-r FL@RM: E 7 — T i Al - N = —i Ak — — — FIRE RESISTANCE TABLE 602 5'<X<10'=1HR (R OCCUPANCY) L 8 N < 6 UIUB <y
i A4 N ' ' RATINGS BASED ON 10<X <30 =0HR (R2OCCUPANCY) 2-0w ZEQEQ
CRADE z [ . - MOISTRLOORREAR My FIRE SEPARATION DIST. 30>X=0HR  (R2OCCUPANCY) 286 i fxr z
———r q = N o 2] . =
0'-0" :‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘ —_— | || ﬁ: =TT OPENINGS IN IBC 2018 0 TO LESS THAN 3': UP, S NOT PERMITTED 15TO LESSTHAN 20 UP, S 75% & g 2z 3% E 0= 5
— | || |:‘ ‘ — ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘—‘ ‘ ‘:: ‘ ‘: ‘ ‘: ‘ ‘: EXTERIOR WALLS TABLE 705.8 3 TO LESS THAN 5" UP, S 15% 20 TO LESS THAN 25" UP, S NO LIMIT g 200Fadm> 8 6 S
0.1-BASEMENT FRONT— NN ) O p e | e O p ) O p 1 1 - (MAXIMUM AREA) 5TO LESS THAN 10" UP, S 25% 25TO LESSTHAN 30:  UP,S NO LIMIT - O (Z) ZIZ2LOLE
@7_9 o | I= ‘T — = | == |==! ‘lfo.o BASEMENT REAR 10 TO LESS THAN 15 UP, S 45% 30' OR GREATER: UP, S NO LIMIT 62Z2d O S000TZ
im:ﬂ:ﬂ: | | | ﬂ:m:m:ﬂ:m—m:m:ﬂ:ﬂ: -4 II. PREVENTION OF INTERIOR FIRE SPREAD 0%z<EgEsizl
. . . . | . . . . . . . . . == > © o
L=l = | |—== I— === == ==l FIRE BARRIERS IBC 2018 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF FIRE BARRIERS: g 0z <y Z 2 & 9
707 SHAFT ENCLOSURES: >4 STORIES= 2hr ok )RS 350 o 3 <
A000 EXIT ENCLOSURES: < 4 STORIES= 2hr 0032859255 .,
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS:  1hr IZ22Ex5210%2
SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES: TABLE 508.4 & SEC 420 (1HR) Broy g & z g 2ol
Zz ZF O3
FIRE BARRIERS IBC 2018 EXTEND FIRE BARRIERS THROUGH CONCEALED SPACES. U803 38x3
’T 1HRm' HA] - _’\_I CONTINUITY 707.5
@) AY4 1_7 ® O FIRE BARRIER IBC 2018 PENETRATIONS OF FIRE BARRIERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 714,
| Z S UNIT X Z | PENETRATIONS 714
5 [o(||| 3BED/3BATH T B OPENING PROTECTIVES | 1BC 2018 TYPE OF ASSEMBLY REQ'D RATING (hr)  FIRE DOOR RATING (hr)  TYPE OF ASSEMBLY REQ'D RATING FIRE DOOR RATING
I g = | T : Z 2 l TABLE 7]6_](2) FIRE BARRIERS > Thr 4/3/2/1 ]/2 3/3/ ]JQ/ ]JQ OTHER FIRE PARTITIONS 1/.5 ]/3/:}4
52 2121 SF (OPENING) |\ /| ¢ N O o SHAFT & EXIT ENCLOSURES 2 . EXTERIOR WALLS 3/2/1 12/ 12734
== ; Ndle | | Zil< 22 HORIZONTAL EXITS IN FIRE WALLS ~ 4/3 3/3 SMOKE BARRIERS : !
<2 2BED/2BATH 168 SF (WALL ARER) //\] ™ ' | Z2 < FIRE BARRIERS = 1hr ] ] 73
< 864 5F o =257 R N Gl % s << OTHER FIRE BARRIERS 1 34
| &5 2 12-10" (FIRE SEEASRAE;JN DISTANCE) _ g M 66-9" MAX DIST 0% &5 | FIRE PARTITIONS: - 2
= ; S=45% Hlo W RRIDOR WALL 1/. o
= 73 SF (OPENING]  _ |, 4or Qv x| CORRIDO s = / %
T = 14.6% SN FIRE PARTITIONS IBC 2018 FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 1hr. s
[_ 500 SF (WALL AREA) S o =
& i | >
= —.. — — —— — — 546" (FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE)— — — —— — -o ‘£ 2
UP.S=25% HORIZONTAL IBC 2018 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES SERVING AS DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 420.3 SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 06
4 | 3THIRD FLOOR ASSEMBLIES 711 1 hr FIRE RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION. ~ s
L WHERE THE FLOOR ASSEMBLY SEPARATES MIXED OCCUPANCIES, THE ASSEMBLY SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN THAT >
A000 | 1"=10-0 REQUIRED BY SECTION 508.4 E o
(%
PORTABLE FIRE IBC 2018 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE CODE.
EXTINGUISHERS 906
EXCEPTION 1: IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES, PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE REQUIRED ONLY IN LOCATIONS SPECIFIED BY THE CODE,
WHERE EACH DWELLING UNIT IS PROVIDED WITH A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A MINIMUM RATING OF 1-A:10-B:C
- —p— = T
o f 0 b= ool [Tlerlesy ||| DN FY T 'v‘t‘f RS Ill. MEANS OF EGRESS
z - ! | . ¢
1z | . UNIT4 S I EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL IBC 2018 R-2- 250' MAX
(2 ] SBED /3B ATH o | DISTANCE TABLE 1017.2
e e T 2 (W/ SPRINKLER SYST.) w
o= UNIT 3 I Qe =3 STORIES W/ONE EXIT OR| IBC 2018 BASEMENT, 1ST, 2ND OR 3RD STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE: MAX 4 DWELLING UNITS MAX 125 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL o
20 | sS<su ACCESS TO ON EXIT TABLE 1006.3.3(1) | PER 1008.3.3, 5: MULTISTORY DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SINGLE EXIT PROVIDING THE COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE IS
Xz 2BED/2BATH I -~ _. &3 <2 FOR R2 OCCUPANCIES LESS THAN 125" & THE EXIT LEADS DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR AT THE LEVEL OF DISCHARGE/ THE EXIT ACCESS OUTSIDE THE UNIT PROVIDES ACCESS TO | | [ SEAL
Ty 863 F 66 - 7 MAX DIST. " 17~ T o 5 aS | NOT LESS THAN 2 EXITS.
S i =W O 0 EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS | IBC 2018 WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, THE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF THE EXIT DOORS OR EXIT
| W - I €| I | DOORWAY 1007 ACCESS DOORWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ONE THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA
g 73 SF (OPENING) = 17 1% —l Sg = CONFIGURATION SERVED.
L:O 428 SF (WALL AREA) - N |
o= 5-6" (FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE)— — — — W= e i L - 2 CORRIDOR FIRE- IBC 2018 R-2 W/ OCCUPANT LOAD GREATER THAN 10: W/ NFPA 13 OR NFPA 13R SYSTEM = 0.5 HR
N UP.S= 25% RESISTANCE RATING TABLE 1020.1
3 DEAD END CORRIDOR | IBC 2018 IN OCCUPANCY R-2, WHERE THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, THE LENGTH OF THE DEAD A RS
2-SECOND FLOOR 1020.4 END CORRIDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 50-0". XA N
A000 | 1"=10-0" R
IV. INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT
DRAWN BY CHECK BY PROJECT No
VENTILATION IBC 2018 NATURAL VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 1202.5 (OPERABLE AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 4% OF AREA SERVED / 8% FOR ADJOINING SPACES) e T pro—
SECTION 1202 | OR ‘ .
T —— 1 R < e e —— — — —— — — ———— MECHANICAL VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL UNITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE S
| o [ U N i v ol == S A ] o EXISTING 3' ALLEY @GRADE LEVEL
Oy 58 4" MAX. DIST. RO - e _ | LIGHTING IBC 2018 NATURAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDE VIA A MINIMUM NET GLAZED AREA OF 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM SERVED
B3 F{L ] s % SECTION 1204 | OR
< R | - e ,_L _ -5 p | ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL UNITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1204.3. =7
| B \ £ UNIT 2 T O 2000 | Z.
S I e " J ,. 2BED/2BATH Oa o8 O
‘ = 5 £125 SF (OPENING), {7} A2 A\ 829 SF z< =2 o O
=5 168 SF (WALL AREA) Z3 S —
% UNIT 1 _ = L %o —
< . 14.9% " T oo
| & 1BED/1BATH o P o= LS -~ —
8o | 12-10" (FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE): . T | > O o
- PSS 4% 77 SF (OPENING) = 11 79 A2 E | O A
Lg ¢ 660 SF (WALL AREA) o > = L
é‘ -.HR-H: — — ——— — — 54" (FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE)— — — ——— g ‘ Z < Z
UP,S=25% LLJ —
X A
~
~ | ¥ <
N | 0% 0
LLl '®)
> Oxxx
2 | 1-FIRST FLOOR ~ ‘ —
A000 | 1"=10-0" | Y D
| - HZ
APPROVALS 2 = <
0-0" (FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE) ' o %=
UP,S= NOT PERMITTED &
E 1 HE] 1 HE] 1 HR} 1 HE] 1 HE] % 1 HR} 1 HE] 1 HR] 1 HR] 1 HE] | HF — | [ e ™ ﬂ:ﬂ H (;) _I
) uP ‘ DRAWING TITLE
| % . F HRO—  HR | STORAGE é |
5 129 SF )
I %) [ ] it I l ‘IHI{- 1 HE] .I DN > 2 | FlRE & LlFE
= - ', il
- N, |4 O 50
52 MECH. & — S~ l % 3 SAFETY
= i %
=5 METERS | l ll STORAGE <c
% % ROOM I ] 475 5F a5
| &5 476 5F - l |12 | SHEET No
I $ % ‘ APmMENTS 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 IIR ST AR = ——1 HR— = ——1 He— [ |
£ (| STORAGE/MLOCKERS  TRU 1l 5-6" (FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE) —
chl) DN: UP UP.S=25% ) \
e =
N

1 HRJ F 1 HR 1 HRY * ‘ 1 HR] o L - - R | o
0-0" (FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE) A O O O
UP,S= NOT PERMITTED

1 O-BASEMENT
A000| 1"=10-0"

8/30/2022 1:38:08 PM




EXISTING STONE/MASONRY

NNNNN

N

;‘;DOUBLE WYTHE BRICK WALL

VINYL VINYL

SIDING/METAL SIDING/METAL

PANEL WHEN PANEL WHEN

EXPOSED TO : EXPOSED TO

WEATHER |7 2x6 DBL TOP PLATE WEATHER 2x6 DBL TOP PLATE

)

PARALLEL
ARCHITECTURE

STUDIO, LLC

230 S. BROAD ST. 17TH FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

OFFICE@PRLL.STUDIO | 215.088.8407

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT
OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND ANY

CONSTRUCTION. ANY INCONSISTENCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT
GOVERNING BUILDING CODES OR ORDINANCES.

TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR

RESOLUTION OR VERIFICATION.
PRIOR TO START OF ONSTRUCTION FOR ADDENDUMS OR

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK WITH THE ARCHITECT (10) DAY
BULLETINS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING &

VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS. PRIOR TO & DURING

REVISIONS/SUBMISIONS

REVISIONS

L,
3 Rg

]
ND_.

WALL L | DOUBLE WYTHE BRICK WALL
L | 5/8" TYPE X GWB 5/8" TYPE X GWB
e , (SEE LISTING (SEE LISTING
T SR W NS=SaE= 2x WD STUD (SEE " 2x WD STUD (SEE
N— . S STRUCTURE) g STRUCTURE)
WATERPROOF WATERPROOF v N : ’ FLASHING & FLASHING &
MEMBRANE 4 MEMBRANE "~ - | TLATHE PLASTER FINISH LATH & PLASTER/; :j\LATH & PLASTER FINISH COUNTER FLASHING COUNTER FLASHING || ] 4 BASE
- w i w \ R-21 MINERAL FIBER i /
] z ’ ’ 2x6 BASE PLATE INSULATION, i 2x6 BASE PLATE
ARBET S ah S e VA1) WA A | FRICTION FIT ] X
STONE/MASONRY WALL CONCRETE WALL BRICK WALL BRICK WALL W/ LATH & PLASTER EXTERIOR SIDING WALL EXTERIOR SIDING WALL
17O 4-HR RATING 170 4-HR RATING 1 TO 4-HR RATING 1 TO 4-HR RATING 1-HR (RATED FROM BOTH SIDES) 1-HR (RATED FROM BOTH SIDES)
1 IBC 2018 TABLE 721.1(2) 2 IBC 2018 TABLE 721.1(2) 3 IBC 2018 TABLE 721.1(2) 4 IBC 2018 TABLE 721.1(2) U309 6 U309
*WHEN THE EXISTING PLASTER IS BADLY *SEE LISTING FOR ACCEPTABLE GWB TYPES *SEE LISTING FOR ACCEPTABLE GWB TYPES
DAMAGED, FUR THE WALL WITH 2X4, R-13 o o
NSULATION AND NEW 172" DRYWALL SEE LISTING FOR ACCEPTABLE SEE LISTING FOR ACCEPTABLE
/ : INSULATION & FACING MATERIAL INSULATION & FACING MATERIAL
DOUBLE PLATE
_~——DOUBLE PLATE ! | —DOUBLE PLATE : f
| ——MIN. 2x6 STUD @MAX. 16" O.C.(SEE 25 GA RESILENT | | ——MIN. 2x6 STUD @MAX. 16" O.C.(SEE ‘fQX“ STUD
P STRUCTURAL FOR STUD SPACING P a5 STRUCTURAL FOR STUD SPACING AND ’ NEW R-38 BATT INSULATION
AND SHEAR WALL REQD) CHANNELS @24 O.C.— 1 =" SHEAR WALL REQ'D) EXISTING HARDWOOD
. 5/8" TYPE C GWB HORIZONTALLY ; 5/8" TYPE C GWB : 1/2" GWB* EXISTING HARDWOOD
L) ; ¥ S
T (EACH SIDE] = (EACH SIDE) i | EXISTING WOOD FLOOR JOIST | /EXISTING WOOD FLOOR JOIST
I\/ r - y . - I\[ N R R R R R R R R R R R R R LR R LRI LRI LRI
[ Ll MIN. 3" BATT VECNET W' ‘ ‘
{ /W { } INSULATION {: ’]’ﬁi‘ BASE ‘
\—EXISTING PLASTER \—EXISTING PLASTER L ) g
NEW 1/2" G.W.B TYPE 'X' (1HR-RATED
(TO REMAIN) (TO REMAIN) / ( )
INTERIOR PARTITION * * PER IBC TABLE 721.1 (3) 13
INTERIOR BEARING WALL INTERIOR BEARING WALL NON-RATED PERIBCTABLE 721.1 (3) 13 l * PER IBC TABLE 721.1 (3) 13
UL #U309 UL #U309
7 (1-HR RATING) 8 STC 50 (1-HR RATING) 9 NOTE:
*NOTE: IN "WET" AREAS *NOTE: IN "WET" AREAS *IN "WET" AREAS
USE MOLD/MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB. USE MOLD/MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB. USE MOLD/MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB.
-STRUCTURAL PANELS MAY BE ADDED UNDER GWB LAYER PER -STRUCTURAL PANELS MAY BE ADDED UNDER GWB LAYER PER ** 2X6 WOOD STUD WHERE REQ'D FOR
SHEAR WALL REQUIREMENTS SHEAR WALL REQUIREMENTS PLUMBING
*NOTE: SEE RATING AUTHORITY'S LISTING FOR COMPLETE SYSTEM DETAILS AND REQUIREMENTS.
1| WALLTYPES 2 | EXISTING FLOOR/ CEILING DETAIL- THR RATED (PLASTER) 3 | EXISTING FLOOR/CEILING DETAIL - THR RATED & INSULATION 4 | EXISTING FLOOR/CEILING DETAIL - THR RATED
A0OT | N.TS. AOOT | N.TS. A0O1 | N.TS. AOOT | N.TS.
RUBBER ROOFING
MEMBRANE
SHEET VINYL, CARPET & PAD OR SHEET VINYL, CARPET & PAD OR RUBBER ROOFING MEMBRANE
E';\‘%)NVEE)RS[[)) ENGINEERED FINISHED FLOOR PER OWNER 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
" HARDWOOD NEW ROOFING MATERIAL PER WOOD SHEATHING
1" FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT 1" FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT HISTORICAL COMMISION
(COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 2500 (COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 2500 MIN. 5/8" STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR UNDERLAYMENT- RECOMMENDATION 1" MIN. AIR SPACE STRUCTURAL MEMBER
PSI) PSI) GRADE DOUGLAS FIR PLYWOOD (OR OTHER 9% 4 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
3/8" SRB SOUND MAT 3/8" SRB SOUND MAT SYSTEM PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN) EXISTING WOOD SHEATHING , R-38 BATT INSULATION
3/4'PLYWOOD SUB FLOOR 3/4'PLYWOOD SUB FLOOR
WOOD FLOOR JOISTS W/ CROSS BRACING WOOD FLOOR JOISTS W/ CROSS BRACING EXISTING STRUCTURAL MEMBER §
| (SEE STRUCTURE) (SEE STRUCTURE] STRUCTURAL MEMBER (SEE STRUCTURE) ;
L4 7 ¥
Z
Z
- Z 4 1
T 7 \ R-38 BATT INSULATION
3" MINERAL WOOD OR R-30 FIBERGLASS WOOD FURRING
FIBERGLASS INSULATION INSULATION 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM BOARD X WOOD JOIST @ 16" O.C. 1/2" GWB
RESILIENT CHANNEL LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS (SEE STRUCTURE DWG)
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD R-30 BATT INSULATION 1/2" GWB
DECORATIVE FINISH “NO CEILING MEMBRANE REQUIRED VENTED SYSTEM PER IBC 2018, §1202.2 UNVENTED PER IBC 2018 PER IBC 2018 §1202.3
FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLY *NO CEILING MEMBRANE REQUIRED PER IBC 2018 §711.2.6
1 HR. RATED PER IBC 2018 §711.2.6
UL DESIGN NO. L549 * ROOFING SURFACE SHALL BE HIGHLY REFLECTIVE, ENERGY STAR RATED.
STC RATING: 40 ** ROOF TO HAVE MINIMUM R-38 INSULATION VALUE.
: - COREZYN WHITE VINYL ESTER FIRE RETARDANT GEL COAT FINISH TO MIN.
IC RATING: 54 2" ABOVE ROOF SURFACE & CANT STRIPS
5 | NEW FLOOR/ CEILING DETAIL (1HR-RATED) 6 | NEW FLOOR/ CEILING DETAIL OVER CRAWL SPACE 7 | 1HR-RATED FLOOR/CEILING OVER OUTDSIDE AIR 8 | EXISTING SLOPED ROOF/CEILING DETAIL 9 | VENTED ROOF/ CEILING DETAIL 10 | UNVENTED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY NON-RATED
A0O1 | N.TS. A0O1 A0O1 | N.TS. AOOT | N.TS. A0O1 | N.TS. AOOT | N.TS.
POP VENTILATOR- INTAKE & EXHAUST
SIZED AND LOCATED PER MFG'S SPECS
ROOF SHEATHING W/OPENINGS PER VENT. MFG. APPROVALS
[ D O SLEEPERS
PROVIDE A MINIMUM 1-INCH CLEAR AIR
SPACE BETWEEN INSULATION AND UNDERSIDE
OF SLEEPERS.
] [ o 1
__—ROOF JOIST W/INSULATION
Z Z

11 | TYP. ROOF VENT DETAIL

AOOT | N.T.S.

?'ﬂ —.-\ __“.';:.E
2 Ll
A P &
[ X Uiy
"
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APS MK 202202-01
ISSUED: 2022-08-23
Z
O Z
= O
< =
|—
> O o
ONARTY
Z <2
v % ok
v w3
O xKx
v O
LI
5 = <
: z <

DRAWING TITLE

ARCHITECTURAL
DETAILS

SHEET No

AQO |

8/30/2022 1:38:09 PM




iR\OOM SIGN

THERMOSTAT, SINGLE OR

MECH. OR FIRE GANG LIGHT

ALARM CONTROLS SWITCHES
XV

201 4o
o0 42

ABOVE COUNTER
ELEC. OUTLETS,
SWITCHES ETC.

COUNTER/
CABINETS

1 STANDARD HEIGHTS

A002 | N.T.S.

34"-38" HAND RAIL PER IBC 2018 SEC. 1014
GUARDS PER IBC 2018 SEC. 1015

DUPLEX OR QUAD QUTLETS

42" MIN. GUARDRAIL
@ STAIRS OPEN SIDE

7 C
a 3/4" WOOD
<0 FINISH| |\
x T O
W o
o d O \
Q< w
<§< <Q 1" MIN.J
2F5
N O o
1" NOSING
FINISH :
FLOOR (3) 2x12
X STRINGERS
LOCKING
-

5 STAIR DETAIL (MAIN STAIRS)

AO002 | N.T.S.

SR

"J" SHAPED RUNNER MIN. 4" DEEP
W/ UNEQUAL LEGS OF 1"&2"
"CH" SHAPED STUDS 4" DEEP W/
11/2" WIDE FLANGES @ 24" O.C.
5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB
1" GYPSUM LINED
PANELS (TYPE SLX)

3-1/2" THICK INSULATION

**NOTE: FIRED RATED STAIRCASE
ASSEMBLY PER UL #U437 (THR-RATING)

A002 | N.T.S.

34"-38" HANDRAIL PER IBC
2018 SEC 1014
GUARDS PER IBC 2018 SEC

LOCATE FLOOR HEADER TO
INTERSECT WITH BOTTOM
OF CARRIAGES

6 STAIR DETAILS
AO002 | N.T.S.

BUILDING CODE

8-1/4" MAX. WITHIN UNITS
PER PHILADELPHIA

FINISH

FLOOR \

BUILDING WRAP

BUILDING WRAP HELD BACK DURING
WINDOW INSTALL, TO BE INSTALLED
OVER ALUMINUM FLASHING FOR

COUNTER FLASHING.

TAPE CUTS PER BUILDING WRAP

MFG'S SPECIFICATIONS

3- ALUMINUM OR PEEL & STICK
HEAD FLASHING
2- ALUMINUM FLASHING OR

PEEL & STICK FLASHING @ JAMB

1- ALUMINUM PAN OR PEEL
& STICK SILL FLASHING

BUILDING WRAP

WRAPPED AROUND SILL & JAMB

2 WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL

1015

3/4" FINISH

10" MIN.
TREAD

GRIP:
1 1/4" MIN.
2" MAX

FINISH RAIL;
RETURN ENDS

BRACKET AT
5'-0"0.C. MAX.

PROJECTION:
3 1/2" MAX.
TYPICAL
41/2" MAX
AT STAIRWAY

3 HANDRAIL DETAIL

A002 | N.T.S.

"

=z

T

"SIMPSON" OR

EQUIV. JOIST
HANGER

STAIRS INSIDE OF UNITS

1" NOSING

(3) 2x12 CARRIAGE OR

CLEAR SPACE:
11/2"TYP.
2 1/4" AT STAIRWAYS

GYPSUM BOARD WALL

PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING OR 1/8"
THK. STEEL PLATE IN
STUD WALL

ANCHOR BRACKET TO
WOOD W/LAG SCREW

WOOD TOP RAIL
3/4" SQ. PICKET
1/2"X1" CHANNEL

1" PIPE POST AT
5-0" O.C. MAX.

42" MIN.

A002

1/2" X1" CHANNEL

ANCHOR CHANNEL TO
WALL WITH ANGLE

AND SCREWS

GUARD DETAIL
N.T.S.

SECURE POST TO WOOD
FLOOR AND STRINGERS

WITH LAG SCREWS

)

PARALLEL
ARCHITECTURE

STUDIO, LLC

230 S. BROAD ST. 17TH FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

OFFICE@PRLL.STUDIO | 215.088.8407

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT
OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND ANY

CONSTRUCTION. ANY INCONSISTENCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT
GOVERNING BUILDING CODES OR ORDINANCES.

TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR

RESOLUTION OR VERIFICATION.
PRIOR TO START OF ONSTRUCTION FOR ADDENDUMS OR

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK WITH THE ARCHITECT (10) DAY
BULLETINS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING &

VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS. PRIOR TO & DURING

REVISIONS/SUBMISIONS

REVISIONS

|1
1,

4
:

>

=
\
"
)

(
p
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WINDOW SCHEDULE 3-6" 3-6" 3-6" 3-6" 2-6" 2-0" 4-0" 2-0" 3-81/2"
(I
MARK | WIDTH HEIGHT SILL | Type Mark STYLE GLAZING REMARKS
/N
2A 3-6 6-0" 2-¢" |D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED ° R © S \ / D
2B 3-6 6-0" 2-¢6" |D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED 1 = ~ e NN ~ ;o N " K
2C 3-6 6-0" 2-6" |D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS 1 S 0 / \ ~ " K
2D 2'-0 3-0" 6-3" |F FIXED DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED < R . ,
2oF 3- -0" 2-0" |D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS o o ® L)
2G 4-0" 2'-0" 5-0" |G AWNING DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED . o . o
1.0-15T FLOOR REAR: 6 ki i PARALLEL
™ ™ T ARCHITECTURE
1A 3-6" 7-6" 2-6" |A DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/WOOD WINDOW UL
1B 3-6" 7-6" 2-6" |A DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/WOOD WINDOW
1C 3'- 6" 7'-6" 2'-4" |C DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS | i T 230 S. BROAD ST. 17TH FLOOR
1D 3-6" 7-6" 2-4" |C DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS e . .
1.1-1ST FLOOR FRONT: 4 OFFICE@PRLL.STUDIO | 215.088.8407
4A 3-¢" 6-0 2-10" D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED ) )
4B 3-¢" 6-0 2-10" D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE HUNG FIXED FIXED AWNING AWNING SKYLIGHT
4C 3-¢" 6-0 2-10" D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS
4D 2-¢" 4-0" 4-5" |E FIXED DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED <\> @ <3> @ @ <G> <4> <> — Q
4E 3-¢" 6-0" 2-¢6" |D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS & & 52 X,
4F 2-0 2-6" |4-31/2'H AWNING DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED - WOOD WINDOWS TO - WOOD WINDOWS TO - VINYL/FIBERGLASS FRAME - VINYL/FIBERGLASS FRAME - VINYL/FIBERGLASS FRAME - VINYL/FIBERGLASS FRAME - VINYL/FIBERGLASS FRAME - VINYL/FIBERGLASS FRAME - VINYL/FIBERGLASS FRAME 2 23a 95 28
4G 3-¢" 6-0 2-¢6" |D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS MATCH EXISTING FRAME MATCH EXISTING FRAME -LOW E-COATING -LOW E-COATING -LOW E-COATING -LOW E-COATING -LOW E-COATING -LOW E-COATING -LOW E-COATING S 892 Xz =3
2.0-2ND FLOOR REAR: 7 -LOW E-COATING -LOW E-COATING -U-FACTOR 0.32 OR BETTER -U-FACTOR 0.32 OR BETTER -U-FACTOR 0.32 OR BETTER -U-FACTOR 0.32 OR BETTER -U-FACTOR 0.32 OR BETTER -U-FACTOR 0.32 OR BETTER -U-FACTOR 0.32 OR BETTER DOHS Zog 5a
- DOUBLE PANE - DOUBLE PANE -SHGC 0.36 OR BETTER -SHGC 0.36 OR BETTER -SHGC 0.36 OR BETTER -SHGC 0.36 OR BETTER -SHGC 0.36 OR BETTER -SHGC 0.36 OR BETTER -SHGC 0.36 OR BETTER OZ-m (%027
0A 36" 6-0" 2-¢6" |D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED -U-FACTOR 0.32 OR BETTER -U-FACTOR 0.32 OR BETTER SRTZE £ & 59
3A 3-6" 7-6" 2-6" |A DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS -SHGC 0.36 OR BETTER -SHGC 0.36 OR BETTER ; 3 5 % =48 Z% <
3B 3-6" 7-6" 2-6" |A DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS 2 °G W OF& £ 0
3C 3-6" 7-6" 2-6" |A DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS 5 S& T x & Tz
3D 3-6" 7-6" 2-4" |C DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED Ex20 Lz ns0
3E 3-¢" 76" 2-4 |C DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES: b % 3 & oF v é %9
. (2] [ %)
2.1-2ND FLOOR FRONT: 6 . VERIFY IN FIELD, SIZE OF EXISTING DOOR & WINDOW OPENINGS. % O (z) & (j % % 8 % =
_— _— — . VERIFY/ COORDINATE ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SIZES WITH CHOSEN MANUFACTURER ROUGH OPENING SIZES AS PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. mZExELez Y o)
6A 3'-6 6'-0 2'-10" |D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED . ALL WINDOWS TO BE INSULATED LOW-E ENERGY STAR RATED E() s <Z( w W u E &) o
6B 3-6" 6-0" 2-10" D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED . OWNER TO VERIFY SIZE/ TYPE/ STYLE/ COLOR OF ALL WINDOWS EDZ<x0255 O
6C 3-¢" 6-0" 2-10" D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS . VERIFY ALL NEW WINDOW/ DOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE PROPERLY FLASHED/ CAULKED AT ALL HEADS/ SILL/ JAMBS(TYP.) 53089%5 o5%
4D 2.6 4-0" 4-10" |E FIXED DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED . ALIGN ALL WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS HORIZONTAL (PER FLOOR) Onpo = % 5 % zZ5 & v
6E 3.6 60 2.6 |D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS : ALL GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF FIN. FLOOR TO BE TEMPERED 2Z22E<72207
6F 2-0" 2-6"  |4-31/2"|H AWNING DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED : WINDOWS MULLED AS PER ELEVATION. Biv2z529% o=
: AL . ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHOULD BE INSULATED AND ENERGY STAR RATED 26356538693
6G 3-6 6'-0 2'-6 D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/EGRESS . ALL BATHROOM DOORS SHOULD BE UNDERCUT 1" O>0 9 > O00O0 % g
3.0-3RD FLOOR REAR: 7 . PER IBC 2018 1030 ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS & BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOW SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING:
1. SILL HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 44" A.F.F.
0B 3-4 6 -0" 2'-0 D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED 2. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SF SECOND FLOOR; 5.0 SF GROUND FLOOR.
5A 3-6" 6-0" 2-6" |B DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/WOOD WINDOW 3. MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHTS DIMENSION OF 24°.
5B 3-¢" 6-0" 2-6" B DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/WOOD WINDOW 4. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20
5C 3-6" 6-0" 2-6" |B DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED/WOOD WINDOW
5D 3-6" 6-0" 2-4" D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED SNOTE:
5E 3-6" 6-0" 2-4" D DOUBLE HUNG DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED
3.1-3RD FLOOR FRONT: 6 THE DWELLING SHALL HAVE A WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM, AND ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING CAPABLE OF PRODUCING AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 2
FOOTCANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 ABOVE THE FLOOR. o
6l 3-8 3-8 | SKYLIGHT AWNING DOUBLE ENERGY STAR RATED =
4- ATTIC: 1 A2
Grand total: 37 Z|g
Q|0
23
> o
L
"%
DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE
UNIT | # | WIDTH | HEIGHT [Type Mark|  MATERIAL | REMARKS UNIT | # | WIDTH | HEIGHT [Type Mark|  MATERIAL REMARKS
0 |1Aa]| 3-0" | ¢-8 |A | METAL 60 MIN. RATED/ SELF-CLOSING & SELF-LATCHING 5 1B | 3-0" 6-8" i WOOD
0.1-BASEMENT FRONT: 1 5 2A | 2-¢" 6-8" |B WOOD
5 2B | 5-0" 6-8" |F WOOD
2 1A ] 3-0 6-8" |A METAL 60 MIN. RATED/ SELF-CLOSING & SELF-LATCHING 5 3A | 2-4 6-8" |E POCKET 1" UNDERCUT
2 1B | 3-0" 6-8" |l WOOD 5 A | 2-6" 6-8" |B WOOD =
2 20 | 2-6" 6-8" |B WOOD 5 5A | 2-4" 6-8" |E POCKET 1" UNDERCUT 5
2 28 | 20-¢" 6-8" |B WOOD 5 58 | 2'-4" 6-8" |C WOOD 1" UNDERCUT
2 |2c| 5-00 | 6-8 [F WOOD 5 | 58| 5-00 | 6-8 I WOOD SEAL
2 2D | 5-0" 6-8" |F WOOD 3.1-3RD FLOOR FRONT: 9
2 3A | 2-¢" 6-8" [B WOOD 1" UNDERCUT Grand total: 58 &
2 A | 2-6" 6-8" [B WOOD S
2 5A | 2'-6" 6-8" |D POCKET 1" UNDERCUT =
1.0-1ST FLOOR REAR: 9 3-0" 2-6" 24" 2-6" 2 -4 5-0" 4-0" 4-0" 3-0" 2'-8" =%
. e S
1 1A ] 3-0 6-8" |A METAL 60 MIN. RATED/ SELF-CLOSING & SELF-LATCHING PE 050 o O
1 B | 3-00 | 6-8 | WOOD r/\_ﬂ/,?;i”_ oA ‘a‘_g‘rys\e‘.‘_,\\‘
1 2A | 2-¢" 6-8" |B WOOD AN N N ah ah an T
1 2B | 4-0" 6-8" |G WOOD A N N
1 2C 4.0 6-8 |G WOOD N v N DRAWN BY | CHECKBY | PROJECT No
1 3A 2'- 6" 6'-8" |B WOOD 1" UNDERCUT N . A . \ . APS MK 202202-01
1.1-1ST FLOOR FRONT: 6 N \ \ ISSUED: 2022-08-23
. N . N . N . . . . , N / \ . / \
[ce] [ce] [ce] [ce] [ce] [ce] [ce] [ce] [ce] o]
4 1A ] 3-0 6-8" |A METAL 60 MIN. RATED/ SELF-CLOSING & SELF-LATCHING ! , ! , ! , ! ! ! K K I K . i A |
4 || 4-00 | &-8 [H WOOD ° i ,/ ° o / ° < ° o ° o ° ° ° ° * \ / 7
4 20 | 2-6" 6-8" |B WOOD 7 // 7 yd
4 2B | 20-¢" 6-8" |B WOOD 1" UNDERCUT e / / O
4 | 3A| 2-¢ 6-8 |B WOOD L ) )/ — O
4 3B/ | 2-8" 6-8" |J WOOD 7 L/ J/ < —
4 | 4A | 2-6 | 6-8 B WOOD g / / N ) W — —
4 4C | 4-0 6-8" |G WOOD > N W
4 5A | 2'-¢" 6-8" |[B WOOD 1" UNDERCUT O 0 LLI
4 | 6A | 2-6 6-8 |B WOOD ENTRY DOOR SINGLE FLUSH SINGLE FLUSH POCKET DOOR POCKET DOOR DOUBLE SLIDER DOUBLE SLIDER DOUBLE LOUVERED DOUBLE LOUVERED DOUBLE LOUVERED 7 <( i
4 B | 3-0 6-8" I WOOD
4 TA | 2-6" 6-8" D POCKET 1" UNDERCUT <A> @ @ @ @ @ <H> @ @ LI 2% E
2.0-2ND FLOOR REAR: 12 ¥ <
- METAL FRAME - WOOD FRAME - WOOD FRAME - WOOD FRAME - WOOD FRAME - WOOD FRAME - WOOD FRAME - WOOD FRAME - WOOD FRAME - WOOD FRAME ¥ L] Lo
3 1A 3-0" 6 -8" |A METAL 40 MIN. RATED/ SELF-CLOSING & SELF-LATCHING -60 MIN. FIRE RATED - WOOD LEAF - WOOD LEAF - WOOD LEAF - WOOD LEAF -WOOD LOUVERS -WOOD LOUVERS -WOOD LOUVERS -WOOD LOUVERS -WOOD LOUVERS O
s T 30 | ecg | WOOD SELF-CLOSING & SELF- O x
3 2A | 2-¢" 6-8" |B WOOD LATCHING & N
3 2B | 5-0" 6-8" |F WOOD
3 3A | 2-4 6-8" |E POCKET 1" UNDERCUT _ E Z
3 4A 2'-6" 6'-8" |B WOOD APPROVALS Q Z <
3 4B | 5-0" 6-8" |F WOOD o
3 5A | 2-4" 6-8" |E POCKET 1" UNDERCUT &
3 58 | 2'-4" 6-8" |C WOOD 1" UNDERCUT
2.1-2ND FLOOR FRONT: 9
DRAWING TITLE
6 1A | 3-0" 6-8" |A METAL 60 MIN. RATED/ SELF-CLOSING & SELF-LATCHING WINDOW &
6 1B | 4-0 6-8 |H WOOD DOOR
6 20 | 2-¢" 6-8" |[B WOOD
6 28 | 3-0" 6-8" |l WOOD SCHEDULES
6 3A | 2-¢" 6-8" |D POCKET 1" UNDERCUT
6 | 4A | 2-6 | 6-8 |B WOOD SHEET No
6 4C | 4-0" 6-8" |G WOOD
6 5A | 2-¢" 6-8" D POCKET 1" UNDERCUT
6 58 | 2'-6" 6-8" |B WOOD 1" UNDERCUT
6 6A | 2-6" 6-8" |B WOOD
6 6B | 3-0 6-8" I WOOD
6 TA | 2-6" 6-8" D POCKET 1" UNDERCUT
3.0-3RD FLOOR REAR: 12
5 [ 1A ] 3-0" | ¢-8 |A \ METAL |60 MIN. RATED/ SELF-CLOSING & SELF-LATCHING | 8/30/2022 1:38:12 PM
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| POP ROOFi‘:j |
| VENTILATOR PER
| I O MANUFACTURER SPEC'S |
I (TYP.)
ATTIC NOT IN THE 30" PARAPET HAS THE SAME
SCOPE OF WORK CONSTRUCTION pA R A |_ |_ E I_
AS THE WALL ARCHITECTURE

SUPPORTING IT (TYP.)
STUDIO, LLC

230 S. BROAD ST. 17TH FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
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CONSTRUCTION. ANY INCONSISTENCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT
OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND ANY

TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR

RESOLUTION OR VERIFICATION.
PRIOR TO START OF ONSTRUCTION FOR ADDENDUMS OR

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK WITH THE ARCHITECT (10) DAY
BULLETINS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING &
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RECOMMENDATION

@ 4.1 - ROOF o o o o o o o o 4.1 -ROOF
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a NEW ROOFING MATERIAL PER ))
HISTORICAL COMMISION
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